www.ecc

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 33156-33159/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RP No. 664/201 and RFA No. 524, 596 and 604 of 2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K P JOHN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHN PUTHIYAKUNNEL AND ORS ETC. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Kuriachan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. A. Raghunath, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP © Nos. 33157-33159/2014.

The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that a similar question regarding Sec.92 C.P.C. is pending in C.A. No. 2036/2010, we therefore, direct to tag the matters alongwith C.A. No. 2036/2010.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Suman Jain)
Court Master