## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33156-33159/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 604/2013 03/09/2014 in RP No. 664/2013 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 596/2013 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 524/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K P JOHN AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JOHN PUTHIYAKUNNEL AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service upon unserved respondent no.2.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR